
Agency name Project Title Primary Contact Name Counties Served STEPP POC

American Lung  Association Not on Tobacco

Bob Doyle
303-338-4327

BDoyle@lungs.org State Wide

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

American Lung  Association ONE Step

Bob Doyle
303-338-4327

BDoyle@lungs.org State Wide

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

Bent County Public Health Tobacco Free Bent County

Brandy Fernandez
719-456-0517

bfernandez@bcns.net
Bent County, Fort Lyon, Las 

Anamas, Hasty, McClave

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us

Boulder County Public Health
Tobacco Education and Prevention 

Partnership (TEPP) Program

Jennifer Kovarik
303-413-7524

jkovarik@bouldercounty.org Boulder County

Keith Cooper
303-692-2508

Keith.cooper@state.co.us

Boys and Girls Clubs of Metro 
Denver Boys and Girls Clubs of Metro Denver

Connie Rule
303-892-9200

connier@bgccolo.org State Wide

Gracie Cash
303-692-2501

gracie.cash@state.co.us

Broomfield Public Health and 
Environment

Broomfield Tobacco Education 
Prevention Partnership (BTEPP)

Alison Long
720-887-3113

along@broomfield.org Broomfield

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

Chaffee County Public Health

Chaffee County Public Health 
Community Tobacco Prevention 

Program

Rebecca Rice
719-530-2569

rrice@chaffeecounty.org Chaffee County

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us

Counter Tools Colorado Store Mapper

Nina Baltierra
919-593-5822

nina@countertools.org State Wide

Terry Rousey
303-691-4067

terry.rousey@state.co.us

Delta County Health 
Department

Delta County Tobacco Education 
Program

Jolyne Young
970-874-2189

jyoung@deltacounty.com

kobrien@deltacounty com Delta County

Melanie Goodell
303-692-2551

melanie.goodell@state.co.us

Denver Health and Hospital 
Authority E-Referral

Emily McCormick
303-602-3604

emily.mccormick@dhha.org Denver County

Felicia Fognani
303-692-6309

felicia.fognani@state.co.us

Denver Public Health
Denver Public Health Cessation 

Tobacco Initiative

Santos Diaz
303-602-3695

santos.diaz@dhha.org

Tracey.Richersmaruyama@dhha.org Denver County

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

Denver Public Health
Denver Public Health Community 

Tobacco Initiative

Tracey Richers Maruyama
303-602-3692

Tracey.Richersmaruyama@dhha.org Denver County

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

Denver Health and Hospital 
Authority Smoke Free Multi-Unit Housing

Teddy Montoya
303-602-3684

teddy.montoya@dhha.org State Wide

Jill Bednarek
303-692-2475

jill.bednarek@state.co.us

Eagle County Public Health & 
Environment

West Mountain Region Tobacco 
Education Prevention and Cessation 

Program

Mandy Invanow
970-328-8808

mandy.ivanov@eaglecounty.us
Eagle, Garfield, Pitkin 

Counties

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

El Paso County Public Health
Community Tobacco Initiatives for El 

Paso County

Dacia Hudson
719-575-8989

daciahudson@elpasoco.com El Paso

Terry Rousey
303-691-4067

terry.rousey@state.co.us



Exempla Lutheran Medical 
Center Foundation Healthy You, Healthy Baby

Khanh Nguyen
303-403-7171

khanh.nguyen@sclhs.net Jefferson

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

Grand Futures Prevention 
Coalition

Limiting Youth Access and Inititation 
to Tobacco Through Prevention

Allison Green
970-819-7805

allison@grandfurtures.org
Grand, Routt, Moffat 

Counties

Terry Rousey
303-691-4067

terry.rousey@state.co.us

Gunnison County Department 
of Health and Human Services, 

Public Health Division
Gunnison County Tobacco Education 

and Prevention Program

Emily Mirza
970-641-7192

emirza@gunnisoncounty.org
Gunnison County

Melanie Goodell
303-692-2551

melanie.goodell@state.co.us

Hinsdale County Public Health
Hinsdale/Mineral Tobacco Prevention 

& Education Project

Tara Hardy
970-944-0321

tarahardy@centurytel.net Hinsdale, Mineral Counties

Melanie Goodell
303-692-2551

melanie.goodell@state.co.us

Inline Media Quitline Media

Collen Madden
303-893-4040

cmadden@inlinemedia.com State Wide

Jess Harvart
303-692-6370

jess.harvat@state.co.us

Jefferson Center for Mental 
Health

Tobacco Cessation Initiative - Systems 
Changes and Peer Support in a 

Community Mental Health Center

Marissa Kalkman
303-432-5354

marrissak@jcmh.org Jefferson

Felicia Fognani
303-692-6309

felicia.fognani@state.co.us

Jefferson County Public Health

Jefferson, Gilpin and Clear Creek 
Community Tobacco Initiative: A 

Regional Collaborative for Tobacco 
Prevention and Control

Donna Viverette, Health Education 
Program Supervisor

303-271-5700
dviveret@jeffco.us

Gilpin, Clear Creek, Jefferson 
Counties

Keith Cooper
303-692-2508

Keith.cooper@state.co.us

JSI Research and Training 
Institute Cessation in Medicaid population 

Laura Gerald
303-262-4325

laura_gerald@jsi.com State Wide

Felicia Fognani
303-692-6309

felicia.fognani@state.co.us

Kit Carson County Health & 
Human Services

Kit Carson County Tobacco Control 
and Education Program

Erin Grinnan
719-346-7158 ext 121

hhseg@kitcarsoncounty.org Kit Carson County

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

Lake County Build a Generation Lake County Build a Generation

Katie Badassar
719-486-4114

katie@lcbag.org Lake County

Melanie Goodell
303-692-2551

melanie.goodell@state.co.us

Larimer County Department of 
Health and Environment

Tobacco Education Prevention & 
Cessation Grant Program

Lisa Laake
970-498-6735

llaake@larimer.org Larimer County

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us

Lincoln County Public Health
Lincoln County Against Tobacco 

(LCAT)

Susan Kelly, RN, Director
719-743-2526

lcph kelly@lincolncountyco.us
Lincoln, Limon, Hugo 

Counties

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us

Mesa County Health 
Department

Advancing Health Systems Change 
Through Primary Care in Mesa 

County

Shane Chatfield
970-903-3342

shane.chatfield@mesacounty.us Mesa County

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

Montezuma County Public 
Health Department

Tobacco Education and Prevention 
Program

Dores Jay Pang Freeman
970-564-4782

djaypang@co.montezuma.co.us
Montezuma, Dolores 

Counties

Keith Cooper
303-692-2508

Keith.cooper@state.co.us

Montrose County Health & 
Human Services Community Tobacco Initiative (CTI)

Joanna Cortes
970-252-5011

jcortes@montrosecounty.net Montrose County

Melanie Goodell
303-692-2551

melanie.goodell@state.co.us



National Jewish Quitline

Hilary Baca
303-724-3709

bacah@njhealth.org

Michelle Lynch
303-692-2519

michelle.lynch@state.co.us

Northeast Colorado Health 
Department

Northeast Colorado Community 
Tobacco Initiative

Penny Stumph
970-522-3741 X1253

pennys@nchd.org

Morgan, Logan, Yuma, 
Phillips, Sedgwick, 

Washington Counties

Terry Rousey
303-691-4067

terry.rousey@state.co.us

Otero County Health 
Department Southeast Regional Tobacco Initiative

Mike Mustain
791-383-3055

mmustain@oterogov.org
Baca, Cheyenne, Crowley, 

Huerfano, Kiowa, Las 
Animas, Otero  and Prowers 

Counties

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us

Ouray County Public Health
Ouray County Tobacco Education 

Program

Audrey Gwinn
970-325-4670

agwinn@ouraycountyco.gov Ouray County

Melanie Goodell
303-692-2551

melanie.goodell@state.co.us
Penrose - St. Francis Health 
Foundation for Penrose - St. 

Francis Health Services
Providing Tobacco Treatment 

Through the Continuum of Care

Wendy Venturella
719-776-7366

wendyventurella@centura.org El Paso

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

Pueblo City & County Health 
Department

Pueblo Tobacco Education and 
Prevention Partnership

Scott Schulle
719-583-4356

schulles@co.pueblo.co.us Pueblo County

Keith Cooper
303-692-2508

Keith.cooper@state.co.us

Rio Grande County Public 
Health

San Luis Valley Community Tobacco 
Initiative

Kristi Hillis
303-691-4038

khillis@alamosa.k12.co.us
ebrown@riograndecounty.org

Rio Grande, Alamosa, 
Conejos, Costilla, and 

Saguache Counties

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us

RMC Health
Second Chance and Tobacco Free 

Schools

Natalie Boyer
303-687-9107

natalieb@rmc.org State Wide

Gracie Cash
303-692-2501

gracie.cash@state.co.us

Rocky Mountain Health Plans 
of Colorado Baby and Me Tobacco Free

Lisa Fenton-Free
970-248-5027

Lisa.Fenton@rmhp.org State Wide

Felicia Fognani
303-692-6309

felicia.fognani@state.co.us

San Juan Basin Health 
Department

San Juan Basin Health Tobacco 
Prevention Program (previously 

Celebrating Healthy Communities)

Cindy Schultz
970-335-2047

cschultz@sjbhd.org La Plata , Archuleta Counties

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us

San Juan County Public Health
The San Juan County Tobacco 

Initiative

Becky Joyce, RN
970-387-0242

bjoyce@silvertonschool.org San Juan County

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us
San Miguel County 

Department of Health & 
Environment

San Miguel County Tobacco 
Education and Prevention Program

Carly Marceau
970-728-4289

carlym@sanmiguelcountyco.gov San Miguel County

Melanie Goodell
303-692-2551

melanie.goodell@state.co.us

SE2 Media Templates

Susan Morrisey
303-892-9100 X 18

susan@publicpersuasion.com State Wide

Jess Harvart
303-692-6370

jess.harvat@state.co.us

SE2 WebHub (Tobacco Free CO)

Susan Morrisey
303-892-9100 X 18

susan@publicpersuasion.com State Wide

Jess Harvart
303-692-6370

jess.harvat@state.co.us

Summit Community Care Clinic
The Care Clinic Tobacco Cessation 

Project

Jennifer Gonzalez
970-668-4057

jgonzalez@summitclinic.org Summit

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us



Summit County Public Health Summit County STEPP

Stephane Stookey
970-668-9715

steph.stookey@summitcountyco.gov Summit County

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us

TBD COQUITMOBILE 0 State Wide

Jess Harvart
303-692-6370

jess.harvat@state.co.us

Tri-County Health Department

Tri-County Health Department 
Tobacco Prevention Program 2015-

2018

Maura Proser
720-200-1660

mproser@tchd.org
Adams, Arapahoe, Douglas 

and Elbert Counties

Sharon Tracey
303-691-4038

sharon.tracey@state.co.us
University of Colorado - 
Behavioral Health and 

Wellness Program Mental 
Health (BHWPMH)

Tobacco Interventions for Persons 
with Behavioral Health Disorders

Chad Morris
303-724-3709

chad.morris@ucdenver.edu State Wide

Michelle Lynch
303-692-2519

michelle.lynch@state.co.us

University of Colorado - 
Children's Hospital Colorado ONE Step

Brad Brainare
720-777-8486

Brad.brainard@childrenscolorado.org Denver & Aurora

Stephanie Caraway
303-692-6309

stephanie.caraway@state.co.us

University of Colorado - School 
of Public Health

Technical Assistance for A35 Tobacco 
grantees

Sally Casey
303-724-5458

sally.casey@ucdenver.edu State Wide

Jennifer Schwartz
303-692-2509

jennifer.schwartz@state.co.us

Weld County Depatment of 
Public Health and Environment

Weld County Tobacco Control 
Program

Rachel Freeman
970-304-6470

rfreeman@weldgov.com Weld County

Terry Rousey
303-691-4067

terry.rousey@state.co.us
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